## JVE OUR 二日 trees.lincoln.ne.gov

Child First Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent or Guardian Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Child Age: \_\_\_\_\_

**Coloring contest rules:** Children ages 1-12 may participate. Coloring contest must be received by May 31, 2019. A parent or guardian may submit the coloring contest one time per child by one of the following: 1) drop off or mail to the Lincoln Parks and Recreation offices at 3131 O Street #300, Lincoln, NE, 68510, with a phone number written on the back of the coloring contest or 2) post on social media (including Facebook, Instagram, Twitter) with the tag @LNKParksRec and the hashtag #LoveOurTrees. Do not include a phone number on your coloring contest submission if it is posted to social media. The staff at Lincoln Parks and Recreation will do a drawing to pick three (3) at-random winners in June 2019. Those three (3) winners drawn at random will receive a one-day pool pass to any City of Lincoln public pool. Winners will be contacted by phone if coloring contest is submitted by dropping off or mail, or by direct message on social media if coloring contest is posted to Facebook, Instagram, or Twitter. Prizes must be picked up at the Lincoln Parks and Recreation offices. Additional rules include: 1) there is no purchase or entry fee for this coloring contest; 2) the contest is void where prohibited; 3) original content is required; 4) anyone found to be using multiple accounts will be ineligible; and 5) only one entry is allowed per child.

**Consent:** By submitting your entry to the Lincoln Parks and Recreation "Love Our Trees" coloring contest, you agree to allow Lincoln Parks and Recreation to post an image of your child's coloring contest on social media, websites, local newspapers, or magazines to publicize the contest and to promote the Love Our Trees campaign.